OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION: ASSAM JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No: CRG.04/2013

Appellant : Md. Ibrahim Ali

Public Authority: Hemanta Deka

SPIO.

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

Assam State Chief Information Commr.

Appellant was

Absent

Represented by:

Public Authority was represented by

Abdul Mannan Khan, BDO, Manikpur Dev. Block.

ORDER 16-2-2015

The BDO, Manikpur Development Block, the first Appellate Authority Md. Abdul Mannan Khan and SPIO Hemanta Deka were present.

The petitioner Md. Ibrahim Ali is absent. The case is taken up for hearing ex-parte.

From a perusal of the case records it appears that the Project Director, DRDA, Chirang district transferred the first appeal petition to the BDO. The BDO Md. Abdul Mannan Khan submitted that the information is available, but the appellant has not come to collect it.

The Commission directs the BDO Manikpur Development Block to send the information to the applicant by Registered Post in the address, as mentioned in the original RTI application within 7 days from the date of receipt of this order.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das,IAS)(Retd)
State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Copy to:

- 1. Hemanta Deka, SPIO, Manikpur Development Block, Dist- Chirang for information and necessary action
- 2. Shri Abdul Mannan Khan, BDO, Manikpur Development Block, Chirang for information & necessary action.
- 3. Sri Ibrahim Ali, Vill-Samtabari, P.O- Momoksha, Dist- Chirang for information
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office file.

Secretary and Registrar Assam State Information Commission.